

SDDOT MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT NOS. : 018-292, 044-292, 046-292 & 081-292
COUNTIES : Hutchinson, Turner & Yankton
TYPE OF WORK : Pipe Repair

LETTING DATE : 4/24/07

BIDDERS				Buskerud Construction PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Dixie Veurink Trucking 3020 S. Ohlman Mitchell, SD 57301		L.A. Carlson Contr 20984 C-43 Merrill, IA 51038		Smith & Smith Construction 27083 Kerslake Place Tea, SD 57064		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BATES CONSTRUCTION BOB LAW, INC EXCEL UNDERGROUND HANSON PIPE & PRODUCTS JEFF MILLER KALB CONSTRUCTION METRO CONSTRUCTION NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONST. CO. NORTHERN PLAINS CONST. NORTHWEST LANDSCAPING INC. OBAN CONSTRUCTION ROUNDS CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCOTT HIRING SLOWEY CONSTRUCTION INC. T & R CONTRACTING TOTAL TILLING INC. VANDERPOL DRAGLINE
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	15000.00	Lump Sum	1000.00	Lump Sum	19000.00	Lump Sum	40000.00	
110E0600	Remove Fence	Ft	180	3.00	540.00	1.00	180.00	1.00	180.00	5.00	900.00	
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	250	10.00	2500.00	45.00	11250.00	20.00	5000.00	40.00	10000.00	
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	23	55.00	1265.00	300.00	6900.00	200.00	4600.00	250.00	5750.00	
110E7530	Remove Cattle Pass for Reset	Ft	6	80.00	480.00	75.00	450.00	100.00	600.00	900.00	5400.00	
110E7540	Remove Cattle Pass End Section for Reset	Each	5	400.00	2000.00	350.00	1750.00	400.00	2000.00	900.00	4500.00	
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	61	30.00	1830.00	15.00	915.00	20.00	1220.00	20.00	1220.00	
250E0010	Incidental Work	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	2500.00	Lump Sum	500.00	Lump Sum	4000.00	Lump Sum	16000.00	
450E9000	Reset Pipe	Ft	250	20.00	5000.00	50.00	12500.00	40.00	10000.00	40.00	10000.00	
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	23	190.00	4370.00	250.00	5750.00	200.00	4600.00	250.00	5750.00	
560E5100	Reset RC Cattle Pass	Ft	6	120.00	720.00	75.00	450.00	150.00	900.00	900.00	5400.00	
560E5101	Reset RC Cattle Pass End Section	Each	5	700.00	3500.00	350.00	1750.00	500.00	2500.00	900.00	4500.00	
620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	180	2.50	450.00	5.00	900.00	2.40	432.00	5.00	900.00	
620E1020	2 Post Panel	Each	7	185.00	1295.00	100.00	700.00	185.00	1295.00	100.00	700.00	
620E1030	3 Post Panel	Each	5	290.00	1450.00	200.00	1000.00	275.00	1375.00	150.00	750.00	
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	400	20.52	8208.00	20.52	8208.00	20.52	8208.00	20.52	8208.00	
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	442	5.00	2210.00	5.00	2210.00	1.25	552.50	1.00	442.00	
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	3000.00	Lump Sum	500.00	Lump Sum	1000.00	Lump Sum	3500.00	
720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	56	180.00	10080.00	250.00	14000.00	200.00	11200.00	250.00	14000.00	
730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	94	46.00	4324.00	100.00	9400.00	46.00	4324.00	10.00	940.00	
732E0100	Mulching	Ton	11	225.00	2475.00	200.00	2200.00	200.00	2200.00	100.00	1100.00	
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	100	6.00	600.00	10.00	1000.00	6.00	600.00	5.00	500.00	
TOTALS				73797.00		83513.00		85786.50		140460.00		